

INDRAPRASTHA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN/इन्द्रप्रस्थ महिला महाविद्यालय

University of Delhi/दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय NAAC Grade A+ CGPA 3.33

31, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054/31, शाम नाथ मार्ग, दिल्ली-110054

Website/वेबसाइट : <u>www.ipcollege.ac.in</u>
Email/ईमेल : ipcw@ip.du.ac.in
Tel./दूरभाष : 011-47008184, 011-47533650

18 August 2023

NOTICE

Recruitment of Assistant Professor in Sanskrit

The result of the interviews, based on the recommendations of the duly constituted Selection Committee, conducted from 16 August 2023 to 17 August 2023 for the recruitment to the post of Assistant Professor in Sanskrit against Advertisement No. IPC/07/05/TS dated 02 May 2023 atIndraprastha College for Women, Delhi is notified as follows:

| S. No. | Form No. | Name of Candidate | Category |
|--------|------------|---------------------------|-----------|
| 1. | ADR6106021 | Geeta Rani | SC |
| 2. | ADR6099455 | Neeteesh Kumar | OBC |
| 3. | ADR6085780 | Shubham Sharma | EWS |
| 4. | ADR6080823 | Shraddha Prashant Upadhey | PwBD (LD) |

All selected candidates are required to be present at College with their original documents on 21 August 2023 at 11:30 a.m.

Disclaimer: Though all the precautions have been taken while preparing the above list, but if any inadvertent error is notified at a later stage, the College reserves the right to make necessary corrections.

Principal